Former Bronx Freight Terminal
101 Lincoln Avenue, Bronx, NY BCP Application
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(Table 1004.1.2)
STAIR A 450 IN. 0.30 150.0 COMPACTOR ROOM EAST F-2 633 300 SF 2 CONSULTANT:
STAR C 450 IN. 0.30 150.0 BUILDING STORAGE 5-2 1,588 200 SF 8 -
STAR E 45.0 IN. 0.30 150.0 LOADING DOCK (SOUTH) 821 2
STAR G 450N, 0.30 150.0 LOADING DOCK (WEST) 1,201 3 | I
STAR J 450 IN. 0.30 150.0 CELLAR FLOOR TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD 15 =
STAR K 45.0 IN. 0.30 150.0 . |
TOTAL EXIT STAIR CAPACITY|  900.0 RETAIL B | DOB BSCAN:
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o — & o s norooromn N S TAGING ENTRANCE BELOW CONSULTANT:
0 TENANT INTERIOR LAYOUT TO T.O.S. EL. +12-0"
BE FILED UNDER A SEPARATE PROVIDE CUSTOM SORTER TO ALLOW FOR e T.O.S.EL. +7-0"_
APPLICATION DISTRIBUTION TO MULTIPLE COMPACTORS 451 SF
EXIT QUANTITY AND CAPACITY PROVIDED FIRST FLOOR OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATIONS AL .. LAVINATE OR MECHANICALLY FASTEN 2" RIGID—
E FOIL FACED OWENS CORNING FIBERGLASS #70. E
TO UNDERSIDE OF CEILING BTSN Ll
Gross Area per i Q
EGRESS WIDTH EXIT Occupancy Occupant o/ .
EXIT TYPE WIDTH |~ e ecON |CAPACITY APARTMENT / ROOMS Class | GFoss Area|  Occupant | oad SN
(Table 1004.1.2) . e / Iitmi CONSULTANT
LOBBY NORTH DOOR A 36.0 IN. 0.20 180.0 RESIDENTIAL LOBBY NORTH R-2 5,584 SF 50 SF 112 X ‘ /
LOBBY NORTH DOOR B 36.0 IN. 0.20 180.0 MAIL ROOM 8-2 566 SF 5 / 08 EL 476
LOBBY NORTH BACK DOOR |36.0 IN. 0.20 180.0 PACKAGE ROOM R-2 ACC. 1,188 SF 4 O] /I / A IR
SERVICE CORRIDOR 72.0 IN. 0.20 360.0 COMPACTOR ROOM NORTH F-2 504 300 SF 2 A of e i
LOBBY NORTH DOOR A 36.0 IN. 0.20 180.0 ELECTRICAL ROOM F-2 297 SF 300 SF 1 0 o ; /,/ y Vi
LOBBY NORTHDOOR B 36.0 IN. 0.20 180.0 WATER/SEWAGE METER ROOM F-2 272 SF 300 SF 1 ‘ Iy / DOB BSCAN:
LOBBY NORTH DOOR C 36.0 IN. 0.20 180.0 GAS METER ROOM F-2 219 SF 300 SF 1 3 b s A / RETAIL B
LOBBY NORTHDOORD  [36.0IN. 0.20 180.0 COMMUNITY FACILITY G-3 2,880 SF 20 SF 144 e W
WATER/SEWAGE METER ROOM F2 169 SF 300SF| 1 5, I F ENTRY LEVEL
EXIT CAPACITY PROVIDED: 1620.0 by ,
STAGING R-2 ACC. 451 SF 4 { / BELOW DOB STAVIPS & SIGNATURES:
COMPACTOR ROOM SOUTH F-2 508 300 SF 2 + AN J | T.0.S. EL. +8-0"
RETAL A COMPACTOR ROOMWEST F-2 508 300 SF 2 / o
(CELLAR LEVEL) 72.0 IN. 0.20 360.0 MECHANICAL ROOM F-2 1,835 SF 300 SF 6 EL +7.66' -
RETAIL A DOOR B (CELLAR
LEVEL) 72.0 IN. 0.20 360.0 STAGING R-2 ACC. 403 SF 4 +
RETAIL A DOOR C (CELLAR
LEVEL) 0N, 0.20 260.0 FIRST FLOOR TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD 287 4+
RETAIL EAST DOOR 36.0 IN. 0.20 180.0
TOTAL RETAIL EXIT DOOR CAPACITY 1260.0 RETAIL A
RETAIL A MEZZANINE M | 18355F 30 SF| 61 4
RETAL B 4
RETAIL B DOOR A (CELLAR
LEVEL) 72.0 IN. 0.20 360.0
RETAIL B DOOR B (CELLAR DWGTITLE:
LEVEL) 72.0 IN. 0.20 360.0 -+
RETAIL SOUTH DOOR 36.0 IN. 0.20 180.0 RETAIL SOUTH 4 -+ GROUND FLOOR
TOTAL RETAIL EXIT DOOR CAPACITY 900.0 RETAIL B MEZZANINE | ™M | 11,796 SF| 30 SF| 393 OVERALL PLAN
RETALL C
RETAIL C DOOR A (CELLAR £l 716 ,
LEVEL) 72.0 IN. 0.20 360.0 ' SEAL & SIGNATURE: WE S
RETAIL WEST DOOR B -
(CELLAR LEVEL) 72.0 IN. 0.20 360.0 PROECT #1506
RETAIL C DOOR 36.0 IN. 0.20 180.0 RETAIL C
TOTAL RETAIL EXIT DOOR CAPACITY 900.0 RETAIL/RESTAURANT C MEZZANINE | ™M | 6.202SF 30 SF| 207 GRO PLAN L +700 SCALE, /20 =10
1 3/32" = 1-0" | A T 01 00
1
4 DWG NO.
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26'_2" 61 '_2" 981_4" 75'_0" 25'_0" 1 0'_0"
SECOND FLOOR OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATIONS - - Y~ Y -~ - - - -,
Occupancy Gross Area per Occupant /
APARTMENT / ROOMS Class Gross Area|  Occupant Load / <'o
(Table 1004.1.2) % N m T
ACCESSORY PARKING® 52 13426 200 SF 4 / < [t I Ami Aui D ¢ FL1+- =] G- <
* STATED OCCUPANCY (FULLY ATTENDED PARKING) o . R I | o I << © D I | R ©
1 31) (lwy O AR\ = — ) — 583 53 53 L]W
NORTH TOWER 5/ \ %/ ' i o . 0BR .
APT 01 R-2 452 SF 200 SF 2 LR/DR ) BR LR/DR BR LR/DR i i i g
APT 02 R-2 1.201 SF 200 SF 5|/ / AN \7' 5/ \7' 5/ \7" 5/ \72 %/ =
APT 03 R-2 718 SF 200 SF 4 y [] \ @ LR/DR BR BR
APT 04 R-2 704 SF 200 SF 4 L. . <! y | e
APT 05 R-2 571 SF 200 SF 3 = ' [ © =) |* ® (i i KEY PLAN
APT 06 R-2 571 SF 200 SF 3 - | — . = | =p— Als @ Ak /<
APT 07 R-2 434 SF 200 SF 2 ) o, o — - D, . ! : "\
APT 08 R-2 434 SF 200 SF 2 / Mgy (N X1 i e 2 IS N/ N/ W LEGEND:
APT 09 R-2 434 SF 200 SF 2 y - ' N FD’ e a ol [op o SEUSE -
MECHANICAL ROOM F-2 470 SF 300 SF 2 = . | ] 00 1991190 = __. @e |
North Tower Occupancy Load Total 29 S :J, — R ) i i T3 j ; mumsnmmnnn {-HOUR RATED WALL
BR r \ ' - W ) \‘ —— ‘Z’ﬁé AN . m mm omm mm 2-HOUR RATED WALL
EAST TOWER / N ) - — ‘ e e 3-HOUR RATED WALL
APT 01 R-2 571 SF 200 SF 3 I & | T S o B R : =
APT 02 R-2 578 SF 200 SF 3 o L 2 1] ] BB S ——————————— : W e~ — — — - TRAVEL DISTANCE
e THE T 7 258 T T T N AT T e :: i ) SMOKEICARBON MONOXIDE
wPT0S R2 | 7isSE 0054 ! e / 1.0.5.EL:+29-6" ] = R mafinn = u s M DETECTOR
' — e o sl i s -- ‘
APT 06 R-2 703 SF 200 SF 4 e , g | o . — . : WALL MOUNTED EXIT SIGN & LIGHT
APT 07 R-2 983 SF 200 SF 5 : = o MECHANICAL s AL NP L5 A c s ALIADID Ls A v s AL
APT 08 R-2 925 SF 200 SF 5 : i . =T - | I - ] = ’ - ] = — - R
APT 09 R2 770 SF 200sF 4 EWE \ESvd|E 474 [ ] 7l LI 1] LI ] |®|  CEILING MOUNTED
APT 10 R-2 860 SF 200 SF 4 A B ; : — EI FZL” 1z EXIT SIGN & LIGHT
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APT 12 R-2 615 SF 200 SF 3 APT 21 R-2 483 SF 200 SF 2 STAR XDOOR |[36.0 IN. 0.20 180.0
APT 13 R-2 748 SF 200 SF 4 APT 22 R-2 468 SF 200 SF 2 TOTAL EXIT DOOR CAPACITY| 1980.0
APT 14 R-2 434 SF 200 SF 2 West Tower Occupancy Load Total 68
APT 15 R-2 434 SF 200 SF 2 EXIT CAPACITY PROVIDED: 1650.0 SEAL & SIGNATURE:
East Tower Occupancy Load Total 52 | | FOURTH FLOOR TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD [ 402 DATE. 09/01/2015
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